
Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
5 County Ward Point Energy Management, LLC

Block 18 640 Taylor St, 
Suite 1850

Section 35 Fort Worth, TX  76102
Acres 320.35
Part

7 County Winkler Pampas Oil Properties
Block 21 P.O. Box 20629
Section 03 Oklahoma City, OK  73156
Acres 640.7
Part

10 County Winkler Pampas Oil Properties
Block 21 P.O. Box 20629
Section 10 Oklahoma City, OK  73156
Acres 640.7
Part

16 County Winkler Pampas Oil Properties
Block 21 P.O. Box 20629
Section 27 Oklahoma City, OK  73156
Acres 320.35
Part

17 County Winkler Pampas Oil Properties
Block 21 P.O. Box 20629
Section 28 Oklahoma City, OK  73156
Acres 640.7
Part

19 County Winkler Pampas Oil Properties
Block 21 P.O. Box 20629
Section 29 Oklahoma City, OK  73156
Acres 640.7
Part

85 County Andrews,  Gaines Pioneer Natural Resources, USA Inc.
Block 06 777 Hidden Ridge
Section 04 Irving, TX  75038
Acres 480
Part

91 County Andrews Ovintiv USA Inc.
Block 06 Republic  Plaza, 370 17th Street, Suite 1700
Section 22 Denver, CO  80202
Acres 400 (720) 876-5838
Part

ALL (All Depths Below 13500 Feet)

ALL (All Depths Below 13500 Feet)

E2 (All Depths Below 11840 Feet)

N2,SE 

S2,W2NW 

W2 (All Depths Below 13500 Feet)

ALL (All Depths Below 13500 Feet)

ALL (All Depths Below 13500 Feet)
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Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
103 County Andrews Ovintiv USA Inc.

Block 06 Republic  Plaza, 370 17th Street, Suite 1700
Section 34 Denver, CO  80202
Acres 80 (720) 876-5838
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 03 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 161.45 (713) 728-7911
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 10 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 403.625 (713) 728-7911
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 15 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 80.725 (713) 728-7911
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 15 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 80.725 (713) 728-7911
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 15 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 242.175 (713) 728-7911
Part

200 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 15 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 161.45 (713) 728-7911
Part

201 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 08 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 201.812 (713) 728-7911
Part

201 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 09 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 121.087 (713) 728-7911
Part

W2NW (All Depths Below 8715 Feet)

W2SW (All Depths Below 8715 Feet)

N2SW 

SE 

E2,E2SW 

W2E2SE,E2E2E2 

SE,E2SW 

NE 

W2W2W2,E2W2SW,E2SW 
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Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
201 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III

Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 16 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 80.724 (713) 728-7911
Part

201 County Reagan Hibernia Resources III
Block 09 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200
Section 17 Houston, TX  77056
Acres 322.9 (713) 728-7911
Part

213 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 38 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 18 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 338.2
Part

213 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 38 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 23 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

213 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 38 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 28 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

213 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 03 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

213 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 08 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

214 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 38 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 24 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

214 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 38 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 27 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

E2E2E2 

All 

All 

W2 

S2 

All 

All 

All 

All 

Page 3 of 6



Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
214 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC

Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 04 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

216 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 01 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 637
Part

216 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 10 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 517.56
Part

216 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 11 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 398.12
Part

217 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 02 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

217 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 09 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 676.4
Part

217 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 39 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 12 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 338.2
Part

224 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 41 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 22 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 330.4
Part

224 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 41 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 27 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

All 

All 

All 

W2 

W2,W2W2E2,E2NE,E2W2NE 

W2,W2W2E2 

All 

S2 

All 
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Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
224 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC

Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 04 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

224 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 09 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

225 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 41 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 24 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 573.87
Part

225 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 41 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 25 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 529.72
Part

225 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 06 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 706.3
Part

225 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 07 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 706.3
Part

226 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 41 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 26 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

226 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 05 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

226 County Crockett Triple Crown Resources, LLC
Block 42 1722 Routh St, Suite 1750
Section 08 Dallas, TX  75201
Acres 660.8
Part

All 

W2,W2E2,NENE 

All 

All 

All 

W2,W2E2 

All 

All 

All 
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Lease Sale #131
October 12, 2022

Sealed Bid Lease Results
Tract

Bidder
243 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.

Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 02 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 83.187
Part

245 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 03 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 188.81
Part

246 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 03 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 151.05
Part

247 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 03 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 113.288
Part

248 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 03 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 37.763
Part

251 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 04 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 133.005
Part

256 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 09 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 41.877
Part

258 County Reagan Earthstone Energy, Inc.
Block 48 1400 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 300
Section 09 The Woodlands, TX  77380
Acres 41.881
Part

NW (All Depths Below 4000 Feet)

E2NE,E2W2NE (All Depths Below 7104 Feet)

N2SW (All Depths Below 3975 Feet)

E2SE,E2E2W2SE,W2SW,W2W2E2SW 

W2W2NW (All Depths Below 4097 Feet)
Total Acres  21,939.104

W2W2NE (All Depths Below 3993 Feet)

W2W2E2,E2E2NW 

W2W2SW (From 4082 Feet To 8714 Feet)
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